



EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE  
HIGH COMMISSIONER'S PROGRAMME

Thirty-first session

REPORT ON UNHCR ASSISTANCE ACTIVITIES IN 1979-1980  
AND PROPOSED VOLUNTARY FUNDS PROGRAMMES AND BUDGET FOR 1981

Corrigendum

Page (vii)

Abbreviation UNIDO should read United Nations Industrial Development Organization

Paragraph (xxvi), line 6

For \$ 3,160,000 read \$ 3,157,700

Paragraph (lxix), line 1

For International Year for the Disabled, 1981 read International Year of Disabled Persons, 1981

Paragraph (c), line 1

For expansions read expenses

Paragraph 40, line 1

For 15,200 read 18,200

Page 24

Delete the table

Paragraph 77, line 2

For attending secondary read attending higher secondary

Page 27

For Ethiopia read Ethiopia. For existing text substitute

Area	1,221,900 sq. kms.
Estimated population	30,420,000 (mid-1979)
Population density	Approx. 24.9 per sq. km.
Rainy season	Approx. June-October

Paragraph 80, last line

For rdtraining read retraining

Paragraph 101, line 9

Delete Scholarships at university level are being provided and replace by It is projected that educational assistance at higher secondary and university level will be provided.

Page 45

For existing text substitute

Area	793,030 sq. kms.
Estimated population	10,200,000 (mid-1979)
Population density	Approx. 13 per sq. km.
Rainy season	December-April/May

Paragraph 150, line 9

For as read for

Paragraph 150, line 12

For Scholarships are being provided read it is projected that scholarships will be provided

Paragraph 159, line 2

For Forty-six refugee students have been given grants read It is projected that sixty refugee students will be given grants

Paragraph 159, line 4

For " 155,700 read " 203,500

Paragraph 164, last sentence

After 1980/9 insert of  
After adopted insert at

Paragraph 191, line 3

Delete of

Paragraph 195, line 2

For 1,659,000 read 1,999,600

Paragraph 213, line 2

For 312,430 read 331,430

Paragraph 272, line 1

For Representative read representation

Paragraph 311, line 2

Delete butalgo

Paragraph 315, line 7

After end of 1979 insert An amount of 3,202 was made available for additional expenses for refugees repatriated in 1978, as well as an amount of 15,133 for the repatriation of seven Ugandans and three Darundi

Paragraphs 363-364

insert text of paragraph 364 directly after paragraph 362 and change paragraph number to 363; present paragraph 363 thus becomes paragraph 364

Paragraph 370, Lines 2-5

For Prime Minister - the Secretary-General of the United Nations appointed the High Commissioner designate of Zimbabwe, read Prime Minister-designate of Zimbabwe - the Secretary-General of the United Nations appointed the High Commissioner

Paragraph 381, line 4

For 1,850,000 read 1,859,300

Page 125, table

Insert the attached supplement under Special Programmes

Page 132, table, column 1930 Revised allocations/estimates

Add after 482.0

Paragraph 509, line 1

For 1.4 million read 5.4 million

Paragraph 509, line 3

For two read three

Paragraph 511, line 6

For lunar read human

Paragraph 513, line 1

For 1,000 read 1,100

Paragraph 517, line 3

For 5,000 in Yenan read 5,500 in Hunan

Page 130, table

Under Special Programmes, for arms support and administration  
delete Junior Professional Officer

Page 207, table, column 1930 Revised allocations estimates

Under SPECIAL PROGRAMMES, for 155.5 read 109.2 and for - (nil)  
read 46.1

Page 207, table, column 1931 Proposed allocations/projections

Under SPECIAL PROGRAMMES, for 166.3 read 109.2 and for - (nil)  
read 57.6

Paragraph 514, re ultimate line

For Austria read Australia

Paragraph 530, line 7

For 1,120,000 read 1,100,000

Paragraph 836, line 1

For 1981 read 1980

Paragraph 849, penultimate line

For International Year for the Disabled read International Year  
of Disabled Persons, 1981

Paragraph 855, sub-paragraph (b), line 1

For The General General Service read The General Service

UNHCR EXPENDITURE IN NORTHERN LATIN AMERICAN COUNTRIES

(In thousands of US dollars)

Source of funds and type of assistance	1979 Amount obligated	1980		1981 Proposed allocations/ projections
		Approved appropriations/ orig. estimates	Revised allocations/ estimates	
<u>Humanitarian Assistance for Nicaragua</u>				
Agriculture	235.0	-	1,872.0	)
Health	100.0	-	865.0	) -
Multipurpose assistance	1,000.0	-	-	)
Programme support and administration	17.8	-	74.9	-
Sub-total (2)	1,400.3	97.7	2,956.5	110.5
Total (1 - 2)	3,341.2	2,317.1	4,650.1	1,063.6
REGULAR BUDGET (3)	22.5	162.5	160.3	174.6
GRAND TOTAL (1 - 3)	3,363.7	2,479.6	4,810.4	1,243.2